# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2920540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHANG YI WANG	06/12/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED BIOMEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	25 DAVIDS DRIVE
City:	HAUPPAUGE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14370010

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-415-8600

**Email:** bschurter@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP ATTN: IP DOCKETING Address Line 1: THREE WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-2101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004263.208US (2030-US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON T. SCHURTER
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon T. Schurter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502873943 REEL: 033215 FRAME: 0691

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

#### Chang Yi Wang, 47 Snake Hill Road, Cold Spring Harbor, New York 11724

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

# SYNTHETIC PEPTIDE-BASED MARKER VACCINE AND DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM FOR EFFECTIVE CONTROL OF PORCINE REPRODUCTIVE AND RESPIRATORY SYNDROME (PRRS)

X	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Serial No, and
$\boxtimes$	for which International Application No. <u>PCT/US2011/068133</u> , was filed on <u>December 30, 2011</u> .

#### WHEREAS:

## United Biomedical, Inc., 25 Davids Drive, Hauppauge, NY 11788

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by

NY 762163v.1

PATENT REEL: 033215 FRAME: 0692 said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, reissue and reexamination applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed:

Date

-2-

NY 762163v.1